# CH \$840.00 38546

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Washington Trotting Association, LLC		01/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	3980 Howard Hughes Parkway	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3854649	EXTRAPLAY		
Registration Number:	3854650	EXTRAPLAY		
Registration Number:	4032063	MEADOWS MANIA		
Registration Number:	4032064	MEADOWS MANIA		
Registration Number:	3868317	MEADOWS MILLIONS		
Registration Number:	3854651	MEADOWS MILLIONS		
Registration Number:	3458781	MEADOWS REWARDS		
Registration Number:	3458782	MEADOWS REWARDS		
Registration Number:	3990276	THE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	3990277	THE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	2674278	THE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	3664073	THE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	3425318	THE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	4026326	THE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	3687431	THE MEADOWS		
Registration Number:	4863823	THE MEADOWS CASINO		
Registration Number:	4744799	THE MEADOWS CASINO		
Registration Number:	4757041	THE MEADOWS CASINO		
Registration Number:	4863824	THE MEADOWS CASINO		
_		TRADEMARK		

900393138 REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0610

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757043	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4744803	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4757047	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	4757048	THE MEADOWS CASINO
Registration Number:	2656162	THE MEADOWS ESTABLISHED IN 1963
Registration Number:	3994155	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Registration Number:	3990278	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Registration Number:	4026327	THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO
Serial Number:	86546330	VIBE
Serial Number:	86546346	VIBE
Registration Number:	4105942	WORLD OF FREE PLAY
Registration Number:	4042520	WORLD OF FREE PLAY
Registration Number:	3865380	YOURPLAY
Registration Number:	3851173	YOURPLAY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7023828135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7024647079

**Email:** jobermeyer@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Obermeyer

Address Line 1: 100 N. City Parkway, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21140-0233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin E. Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Erin E. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment Washington Trotting to Pinnacle#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Washington Trotting to Pinnacle#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Washington Trotting to Pinnacle#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Washington Trotting to Pinnacle#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and between Washington Trotting Association, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using, or has an ongoing intent to use, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, ("Marks") on or in connection with the goods and services covered in the corresponding trademark registrations and/or applications listed on Exhibit A ("Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, the ongoing business activities associated with the Marks, and any renewals and extensions of the Registrations that are or may be secured, and together with any right to sue for past claims, including infringement and dilution, in, under and to the Marks and Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer this 10th day of January, 2017.

WASHINGTON TROTTING ASSOCIATION, LLC

Name Donna Negrotte

Title: VP, Scoretary

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Class	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date/Flg. Date
EXTRAPLAY	35	3,854,649	09/28/2010
EXTRAPLAY	41	3,854,650	09/28/2010
MEADOWS MANIA	35	4,032,063	09/27/2011
MEADOWS MANIA	41	4,032,064	09/27/2011
MEADOWS MILLIONS	35	3,868,317	10/26/2010
MEADOWS MILLIONS	41	3,854,651	09/28/2010
MEADOWS REWARDS	35	3,458,781	07/01/2008
MEADOWS REWARDS	41	3,458,782	07/01/2008
THE MEADOWS	16	3,990,276	07/05/2011
THE MEADOWS	28	3,990,277	07/05/2011
THE MEADOWS	36, 41	2,674,278	01/14/2003
THE MEADOWS	41	3,664,073	08/04/2009
THE MEADOWS	41	3,425,318	05/13/2008
THE MEADOWS	43	4,026,326	09/13/2011
THE MEADOWS	43	3,687,431	09/22/2009
THE MEADOWS CASINO (Stylized)  WEADOWS  CASINO	16	4,863,823	12/01/2015
THE MEADOWS CASINO (Stylized)  WEADOWS  CASINO	25	4,744,799	05/26/2015
THE MEADOWS CASINO (Stylized)  THE  VEADOWS  CASINO	41	4,757,041	06/16/2015
THE MEADOWS CASINO (Stylized)  VEADOWS  CASINO	43	4,863,824	12/01/2015
THE MEADOWS CASINO (and Design)	16	4,757,043	06/16/2015
IVIEADONS			

Mark	Class	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date/Flg. Date
THE MEADOWS CASINO (and Design)	25	4,744,803	05/26/2015
- WEADOWS -			
THE MEADOWS CASINO (and Design)	41	4,757,047	06/16/2015
- WEADOWS -			
THE MEADOWS CASINO (and Design)	43	4,757,048	06/16/2015
- WEADOWS -			
THE MEADOWS ESTABLISHED IN 1963 (and Design)  The Meadows	36, 41	2,656,162	12/03/2002
Established in 1963			
THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO (and Design)  TIME  Research CASINO (See 1990)	16	3,994,155	07/12/2011
THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO (and Design)  THE  THE  Research AND DIVIS	28	3,990,278	07/05/2011
THE MEADOWS RACETRACK & CASINO (and Design)  THE CANDOWS  GOSCOTO OF TO CASINO	43	4,026,327	09/13/2011
/IBE	41	86/546,330	02/25/2015
/IBE	43	86/546,346	02/25/2015

Mark	Class	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Reg. Date/Flg. Date
WORLD OF FREE PLAY	35	4,105,942	02/28/2012
WORLD OF FREE PLAY	41	4,042,520	06/15/2009
YOURPLAY	35	3,865,380	10/19/2010
YOURPLAY	41	3,851,173	09/21/2010

021140\0025\15351663.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0615

**RECORDED: 01/30/2017**